(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31,
2018

March 31,
2017

Net profit as per Statement of Profit and Loss Account (before tax) – (i) 8.88 (253.33)
Corporate Tax Rate as per Income tax Act, 1961 – (ii) 25.75% 25.75%
Tax on Accounting Profit – (iii) = (i) * (ii) 2.29 (65.23)
Tax difference on account of:
Depreciation allowed as per Income tax Act, 1961 (0.10) (0.55)
Ind AS Impact - Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation 0.36 1.04
Expenses not allowable under the Income tax Act, 1961 - 0.16
Impact of Carry forward of losses and unabsorbed depreciation to the extent of
available income

(2.55) -

Deferred tax assets not recognized considering the grounds of prudence - 64.59
Total effect of tax adjustments (2.29) 65.23
Tax expense recognized during the year NIL NIL

45 First time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

45.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016.

Particulars

Previous
GAAP As
at March
31, 2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per Ind
AS As at
March 31,

2017

Previous
GAAP As
at April
01, 2016

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per
Ind AS As
at April 01

2016
ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and equipment 226.37 - 226.37 394.58 - 394.58
(b) Financial assets
 (i) Investments 1,670.61 - 1,670.61 1,342.06 - 1,342.06
 (ii) Loans 2,509.48 - 2,509.48 2,500.79 -105.32 2,606.11

Total Non-current assets 4,406.46 - 4,406.46 4,237.43 -105.32 4,342.75

Current assets
(a) Financial assets
 (i) Cash and cash equivalents 12.50 - 12.50 22.84 - 22.84
 (ii) Loans - - 638.05 99.99 538.06
 (iii) Other financial assets 214.00 - 214.00 - -
(b) Other current assets 35.58 - 35.58 10.14 5.33 4.81

Total Current assets 262.08 - 262.08 671.03 105.32 565.71
TOTAL - ASSETS 4,668.54 - 4,668.54 4,908.46 - 4,908.46

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 1,336.00 - 1,336.00 1,336.00 - 1,336.00
(b) Other equity 3,217.98 - 3,217.98 3,467.29 - 3,467.29

Total Equity 4,553.98 4,553.98 4,803.29 - 4,803.29

132

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED 11th ANNuAL REPORT 2017-2018

(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Previous
GAAP As
at March
31, 2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per Ind
AS As at
March 31,

2017

Previous
GAAP As
at April
01, 2016

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per
Ind AS As
at April 01

2016
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 Borrowings 29.11 - 29.11 38.99 - 38.99
(b) Provisions 2.43 - 2.43 3.05 - 3.05

Total Non-current liabilities 31.54 - 31.54 42.04 - 42.04

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 Borrowings 54.50 - 54.50 - -
(b) Other current liabilities 26.29 - 26.29 59.00 - 59.00
(c) Provisions 2.23 - 2.23 4.13 - 4.13

Total Current liabilities 83.02 - 83.02 63.13 - 63.13
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,668.54 - 4,668.54 4,908.46 - 4,908.46

45.2 Reconciliation between shareholder’s funds as reported under previous generally accepted Accounting Principles
(IGAAP) and Ind AS are summarised below:

Particulars
Standalone

As at
March 31, 2017

As at
March 31, 2016

Total Equity (Shareholder’s funds) under previous IGAAP 4,553.98 4,803.29
Ind AS adjustment increase (decrease) Nil Nil
Total Equity (Shareholder’s funds) under Ind AS 4,553.98 4,803.29

Particulars
Previous GAAP
For year Ended
March 31, 2017

Effect of
transition of

Ind AS

As per Ind AS For year
Ended March 31, 2017

INCOME
Revenue from operations 36.71 - 36.71
Other income 34.18 - 34.18
Total revenue 70.89 - 70.89

EXPENSES
Employee benefits expense 47.27 (3.45) 50.72
Finance costs 5.04 (0.58) 5.62
Depreciation and amortization expense 168.68 - 168.68
Other expenses 82.40 0.00 82.40
Total expenses 303.39 (4.03) 307.42
Loss before exceptional items and tax (232.50) 4.03 (236.53)
Exceptional Items (16.80) - (16.80)
Loss before Tax (249.30) 4.03 (253.33)

133

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED 11th ANNuAL REPORT 2017-2018

(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars
Previous GAAP
For year Ended
March 31, 2017

Effect of
transition of

Ind AS

As per Ind AS For year
Ended March 31, 2017

Tax expense
a) Current tax - - -
b) Deferred tax - - -
Loss for the Year (249.30) 4.03 (253.33)
Other Comprehensive income

 (a) Re-measurement of defined benefit plans - (4.03) 4.03
 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss - - -

(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - -
 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified
to profit or loss - - -

Total Other Comprehensive income for the year - (4.03) 4.03
Total Comprehensive income for the year (249.30) - (249.30)

principles (IGAAP) and lnd AS are summarized below:

Particulars For the Year Ended
March 31, 2017

(249.30)
Impact of re-measurement of defined benefits plans classified in OCI (4.03)

(253.33)
Other Comprehensive lncome - Re-measurement of defined benefit plans 4.03
Other Comprehensive lncome - Income tax on above -
Total Comprehensive Income (249.30)

As per our report of even date
For Khandelwal Jain & Co For and on behalf of the board of Directors of
Chartered Accountants Onelife Capital Advisors Limited
Firm Registration No: - 105049W

(S. S. Shah) Pandoo Naig TKP Naig
Partner Executive Chairman

[…]

Deferred	tax	assets	not	recognized	considering	the	grounds	of	prudence 1.42 114.65
Tax provision as per books 2.85 2.37

49	 	The	 subsidiary	Dealmoney	Commodity	Pvt.	 Ltd.	 is	 a	 commodity	 broking	 company	 and	 is	 registered	with	Securities	 and
Exchange	Board	of	India.	The	said	Company	has	prepared	financial	statements	 in	the	Indian	GAAP	as	the	Ind	AS	is	not
applicable	to	it	for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2018.	Further,	the	financial	statements	of	this	subsidiary	are	unaudited	and	the
amounts	and	disclosures	included	in	respect	of	this	subsidiary	are	based	on	the	unaudited	financial	statements	provided	by
the	Management	of	the	subsidiary.

50 First time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

177

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED 11th ANNuAL REPORT 2017-2018
Consolidated Financial Statement

50.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2016.
(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Previous
GAAP

March 31,
2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

Reclassification

As per
Ind AS

March 31,
2017

Previous
GAAP

April 01,
2016

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

Reclassification

As per
Ind AS

April 01,
2016

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a)	Property,	Plant	and
equipment 1,472.10 - 1,472.10 1,642.26 - 1,642.26

(b)	Capital	work-in-
progress - (25.00) 25.00 - - -

(c)	Investments	Property - (210.31) 210.31 - (210.31) 210.31
(d) Financial assets
 (i) Investments 845.17 210.31 634.86 275.02 210.31 64.71
	(ii)	Loans 1,461.09 248.28 1,212.81 2,126.77 236.77 1,890.00
	(iii)	Other	financial	assets - (42.50) 42.50 - -
(d)	Deferred	tax	assets
(net) 2.14 - 2.14 - -

(f)	Other	non-current
assets 24.90 (248.28) 273.18 (236.77) 236.77

Total Non-current assets 3,805.40 (67.50) 3,872.90 4,044.05 - 4,044.05
Current assets
(a) Financial assets
 (i) Trade receivables 8.79 - 8.79 2.21 - 2.21
 (ii) Cash and cash
equivalents 274.28 42.50 231.78 86.90 - 86.90

	(iii)	Loans 7,532.55 - 7,532.55 7,124.29 - 7,124.29
(b) Other current assets 50.32 25.00 25.32 45.84 - 45.84
Total Current assets 7,865.94 67.50 7,798.44 7,259.24 - 7,259.24

TOTAL - ASSETS 11,671.34 - 11,671.34 11,303.29 - 11,303.29

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 1,336.00 - 1,336.00 1,336.00 - 1,336.00
(b) Other equity 8,618.68 - 8,618.68 5,285.03 - 5,285.03
 Equity attributable to
the shareholders of the
Company

9,954.68 - 9,954.68 6,621.03 - 6,621.03

	Non	Controlling	Interest - - 4,277.28 4,277.28
Total Equity 9,954.68 - 9,954.68 10,898.31 - 10,898.31

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
	Borrowings 29.11 - 29.11 38.99 - 38.99
(b)	Provisions 8.89 - 8.89 3.05 - 3.05
Total Non-current
liabilities 38.00 - 38.00 42.04 - 42.04

178

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED 11th ANNuAL REPORT 2017-2018
Consolidated Financial Statement

(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Previous
GAAP

March 31,
2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

Reclassification

As per
Ind AS

March 31,
2017

Previous
GAAP

April 01,
2016

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

Reclassification

As per
Ind AS

April 01,
2016

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
	(i)	Borrowings 493.81 - 493.81 277.00 - 277.00
 (ii) Trade payables 274.66 - 274.66 0.01 - 0.01
(b) Other current liabilities 906.22 - 906.22 80.85 - 80.85
(c)	Provisions 3.97 - 3.97 5.08 - 5.08
Total Current liabilities 1,678.66 - 1,678.66 362.94 - 362.94
TOTAL - EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 11,671.34 - 11,671.34 11,303.29 - 11,303.29

50.2  Reconciliation between shareholder’s funds as reported under previous generally accepted Accounting Principles
(IGAAP) and Ind AS are summarised below:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2017

As at
April 01,2016

Total Equity (Shareholder’s funds) under previous IGAAP 9,954.68 6,621.03
Ind AS adjustment increase (decrease) NIL NIL
Equity attributable to the shareholders of the Company (Shareholder’s funds)
under Ind AS

9,954.68 6,621.03

50.3	Effect	of	Ind	AS	adoption	on	the	consolidated	Statement	of	Profit	and	Loss	for	the	year	ended	31st March, 2017.

Particulars
Previous GAAP
For year Ended
31st Mar 2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per Ind AS
For year Ended

31st Mar 2017
INCOME
Revenue	from	operations 662.95 662.95
Other income 123.10 123.10
Total revenue 786.05 786.05
EXPENSES
Employee	benefits	expense 309.57 (3.45) 313.02
Finance costs 8.21 (0.58) 8.79
Depreciation	and	amortization	expense 171.01 171.01
Other expenses 683.97 683.97
Total expenses 1,172.76 (4.03) 1176.79
Loss before exceptional items and tax (386.71) 4.03 (390.74)
Exceptional Items (16.80) (16.80)
Loss before Tax (403.51) 4.03 (407.54)
Tax expense
a) Current tax 3.29 - 3.29
b)	Deferred	tax (0.92) - (0.92)
Loss for the Year (405.88) 4.03 (409.91)

179

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED 11th ANNuAL REPORT 2017-2018
Consolidated Financial Statement

(`. in Lakhs)

Particulars
Previous GAAP
For year Ended
31st Mar 2017

Effect of
transition
of Ind AS

As per Ind AS
For year Ended

31st Mar 2017
Other Comprehensive income
(a)	(i)	Items	that	will	not	be	reclassified	to	Profit	or	Loss
	Re-measurement	of	defined	benefit	plans - (4.03) 4.03
	(ii)	Income	tax	relating	to	items	that	will	not	be	reclassified	to	profit	or
loss

- - -

(b)	(i)	Items	that	will	be	reclassified	to	Profit	or	Loss - - -
	(ii)	Income	tax	relating	to	items	that	will	be	reclassified	to	profit	or	loss - - -